
1. 

SALINE COUNTY COLLECTOR 
Annual Taxpayer Transparency Improvement District Report 

Date: 12/31/14 

Name of recorded district: Saline Co. Property Owners' Multipurpose 
Improvement District No. 92 - The Meadows Ph 2 

Formation Statute: AR Code 14-94-1 01 

IMP DIST#92 

2. Purpose of District: Constructing waterworks, sewers, recreational facilities and systems of gas pipelines, and 
grading ,draining, paving, curbing , and guttering street and laying sidewalks, together with facilities related to any 
of the foregoing within the district. 

3. Contracts-Obligations: None 

4. Current Bond Indebtedness: 

5. 

6. 

Bondholder: Duke Family Lmtd. Partnership, LLLP, 603 N. Market St., Benton, AR 72015 

Principal Balance 12/31/14: 
Interest Rate: 

$200,000.00 
7% 

Payment Date: Annually on February 1st 
Payment Amount: 
Next payment due 2/1/15: 

$16,117.28 
$ 2,117.28 
$ 14,000.00 

Payoff/Maturity Date: February 1, 2043 

Outstanding Delinquent Assessments: 

Principal 
Interest 

343-01500-114 Stephens-Baker Development Inc. 
**In the process of being collected 

$600.00** 

Delinquent Collector: Stephanie Duke 501 -860-1262 I sduke91757@aol.com 

District Commissioners: 
Mike Duke 
Stephanie Duke 

603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 501-860-0146 
603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 501-860-1262 
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7. Annual Meeting: November 1st of each year, 603 N. Market St. , Benton , AR 72015 

8. District Assessor: 
Alan King 1 Inwood Circle, Ste. 101 , Little Rock, AR 72211 501-225-1536 

9. Payee for Distribution from County Treasurer: 
DFLP, LLLP, c/o Stephanie Duke, 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 

10. Delinquent penalty/other Costs charged to delinquent assessments: 
Penalty is 25% of current assessment+ interest 

11. Method used to Calculate Assessments: Market value 

12. Statement of Income and Expenditure Activity: Attached 

Report Completed by: 
Stephanie Duke 603 N. Market St. , Benton, AR 72015 501-860-1262 

Signature ~~ .&_;._ Date )'2 -~) _.- hi 

215 N. Main St., Benton, AR 72015 JOY BALLARD, COLLECTOR 501.303.1590 

2014 Assessments: $18,600.00 



11 :09 AM Saline Co. POlO ~2 - Meadows Ph 2 

01/01/15 Transactions by Account 
Accrual Basis As of December 31 , 2014 

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance 

First Security Bank 766852 0.00 
Check 03/29/2014 1006 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security from Summit 200.00 200.00 
Check 04/30/2014 Service Charge 8.50 191 .50 
Deposit 04/30/2014 Interest 0.01 191 .51 
Check 05/08/2014 1008 Saline Co. POID #9 .. . Transfer to 1st Security from Summit 3,000.00 3,191 .51 
Check 05/15/2014 1010 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security from Summit 943.96 4,135.47 
Deposit 05/22/2014 April collections 6,471 .90 10,607.37 
Check 05/31/2014 Service Charge 8.50 10,598.87 
Deposit 05/31/2014 Interest 0.34 10,599.21 
General Journal 06/09/2014 6 Return bank charge 8.50 10,607.71 
Deposit 06/19/2014 May collections 2,157.30 12,765.01 
Deposit 06/30/2014 Interest 0.95 12,765.96 
Deposit 07/20/2014 June collections 1,617.97 14,383.93 
Deposit 07/31/2014 Interest 1.13 14,385.06 
Deposit 08/31/2014 Interest 1.14 14,386.20 
Deposit 09/20/2014 Aug collections 539.32 14,925.52 
Deposit 09/30/2014 Interest 1.27 14,926.79 
Deposit 10/24/2014 Sept collections 539.32 15,466.11 
Deposit 10/31/2014 Interest 1.28 15,467.39 
Check 11/02/2014 1031 Improvement Distric .. . Invoice 1632 150.00 15,317.39 
Deposit 11/28/2014 Interest 1.18 15,318.57 
Deposit 12/25/2014 December final 1,287.15 16,605.72 
Deposit 12/31/2014 Interest 1.41 16,607.13 

Total First Security Bank 766852 16,774.13 167.00 16,607.13 

Summit Banks 1500056492 18,084.04 
Deposit 01/24/2014 Excess Treas Comm 12.08 18,096.12 
Check 02/01/2014 1002 DFLP Bond payment 17,266.76 829.36 
Deposit 02/03/2014 Reverse ck 1 002 17,266.76 18,096.12 
Deposit 02/03/2014 Fund acct until transfer 300.00 18,396.12 
Check 02/03/2014 wire U.S. Bank Wire 17,117.28 1,278.84 
Check 02/03/2014 1003 U.S. Bank Wire 1,005.49 273.35 
General Journal 03/19/2014 4 Check from U.S. Bank 1,005.49 1,278.84 
Check 03/19/2014 1004 DFLP Reimbursement 300.00 978.84 
Check 03/19/2014 1005 DFLP Reimbursement 649.48 329.36 
Check 03/29/2014 1006 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security from Summit 200.00 129.36 
Deposit 04/01/2014 March collections 4,314.60 4,443.96 
Check 05/08/2014 1009 DFLP Reimbursement 500.00 3,943.96 
Check 05/08/2014 1008 Saline Co. POID #9 .. . Transfer to 1st Security from Summit 3,000.00 943.96 
Check 05/15/2014 1010 First Security Bank Transfer to 1st Security from Summit 943.96 0.00 

Total Summit Banks 1500056492 22,898.93 40,982.97 0.00 

TOTAL 39,673.06 41,149.97 16,607.13 
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11:13 AM 

01/01/15 

Accrual Basis 

Type Date Num 

2014 Assessment 
Invoice 01/06/2014 1 
Invoice 01/06/2014 2 
Invoice 01/06/2014 3 
Invoice 01/06/2014 4 
Invoice 01/06/2014 5 
Invoice 01/06/2014 6 
Invoice 01/06/2014 7 
Invoice 01/06/2014 8 
Invoice 01/06/2014 9 
Invoice 01/06/2014 10 
Invoice 01/06/2014 11 
Invoice 01/06/2014 12 
Invoice 01/06/2014 13 
Invoice 01/06/2014 14 
Invoice 01/06/2014 15 
Invoice 01/06/2014 16 
Invoice 01/06/2014 17 
Invoice 01/06/2014 18 
Invoice 01/06/2014 19 
Invoice 01/06/2014 20 
Invoice 01/06/2014 21 
Invoice 01/06/2014 22 
Invoice 01/06/2014 23 
Invoice 01/06/2014 24 
Invoice 01 /06/2014 25 
Invoice 01/06/2014 26 
Invoice 01/06/2014 27 
Invoice 01/06/2014 28 
Invoice 01/06/2014 29 
Invoice 01/06/2014 30 
Invoice 01/06/2014 31 

Total 2014 Assessment 

Collector's Unapplied Interest 
Deposit 12/25/2014 

Total Collector's Unapplied Interest 

099 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 

Saline Co. POlO #92 - Meadows Ph 2 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January through December 2014 

Name Memo 

December final 

Debit 

0.00 

0.00 

Credit Balance 

600.00 600.00 
600.00 1,200.00 
600.00 1,800.00 
600.00 2,400.00 
600.00 3,000.00 
600.00 3,600.00 
600.00 4,200.00 
600.00 4,800.00 
600.00 5,400.00 
600.00 6,000.00 
600.00 6,600.00 
600.00 7,200.00 
600.00 7,800.00 
600.00 8,400.00 
600.00 9,000.00 
600.00 9,600.00 
600.00 10,200.00 
600.00 10,800.00 
600.00 11 ,400.00 
600.00 12,000.00 
600.00 12,600.00 
600.00 13,200.00 
600.00 13,800.00 
600.00 14,400.00 
600.00 15,000.00 
600.00 15,600.00 
600.00 16,200.00 
600.00 16,800.00 
600 .00 17,400.00 
600.00 18,000.00 
600.00 18,600.00 

18,600.00 18,600.00 

7.78 7.78 

7.78 7.78 
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11:13 AM 

01/01/15 

Accrual Basis 

Type Date 

lnt Income- 1st Security 
Deposit 04/30/2014 
Deposit 05/31/2014 
Deposit 06/30/2014 
Deposit 07/31/2014 
Deposit 08/31/2014 
Deposit 09/30/2014 
Deposit 10/31/2014 
Deposit 11/28/2014 
Deposit 12/31/2014 

Totallnt Income- 1st Security 

Assessment Fees 
Check 

Total Assessment Fees 

Interest Expense 
Check 

Total Interest Expense 

Miscellaneous Expense 

11/02/2014 

02/01/2014 

Check 02/03/2014 
Check 02/03/2014 
General Journal 03/19/2014 
General Journal 03/19/2014 
Check 04/30/2014 
Check 05/31/2014 
General Journal 06/09/2014 

Total Miscellaneous Expense 

Saline Co. Collection Fees 

Num 

1031 

1002 

wire 
1003 
4 
5 

6 

General Journal 12/31/2014 7 

Total Saline Co. Collection Fees 

Treasurer's Commission 
Deposit 01/24/2014 
Deposit 04/01/2014 
Deposit 05/22/2014 
Deposit 06/19/2014 
Deposit 07/20/2014 
Deposit 09/20/2014 
Deposit 10/24/2014 
Deposit 12/25/2014 

Total Treasurer's Commission 

Saline Co. POID #92 - Meadows Ph 2 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January through December 2014 

Name 

Interest 
Interest 
Interest 
Interest 
Interest 
Interest 
Interest 
Interest 
Interest 

Memo 

Improvement Districts Inc. Invoice 1632 

DFLP 

U.S. Bank 
U.S. Bank 

lnt 11-10-12 to 2-1-14 

Wire 
Wire 
Return of money U.S. Bank 
Ck from U.S. bank to Stephens Baker to D ... 
Service Charge 
Service Charge 
Return bank charge 

Excess Treas Comm 
March collections 
April collections 
May collections 
June collections 
Aug collections 
Sept collections 
December final 

Debit Credit Balance 

0.01 0.01 
0.34 0.35 
0.95 1.30 
1.13 2.43 
1.14 3.57 
1.27 4.84 
1.28 6.12 
1.18 7.30 
1.41 8.71 

0.00 8.71 8.71 

150.00 -150.00 

150.00 0.00 -150.00 

17,266.76 -17,266.76 

17,266.76 0.00 -17,266.76 

17,117.28 -17,117.28 
1,005.49 -18,122.77 

2,005.49 -16,117.28 
16,117.28 0.00 

8.50 -8 .50 
8.50 -17.00 

8.50 -8.50 

18,139.77 18,131 .27 -8.50 

459.03 -459.03 

459.03 0.00 -459.03 

12.08 12.08 
5.40 6.68 
8.10 -1.42 
2.70 -4.12 
2.03 -6.15 
0.68 -6 .83 
0.68 -7 .51 
1.60 -9.11 

21 .19 12.08 -9.11 
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11 :13 AM 

01/01/15 

Accrual Basis 

Type 

Trustee Fees 
General Journal 

Total Trustee Fees 

TOTAL 

Date 

03/19/2014 4 

Num 

Saline Co. POID #92 - Meadows Ph 2 
Transaction Detail By Account 

January through December 2014 

Name Memo 

U.S. Bank Trustee Fees 

Debit Credit Balance 

1,000.00 -1 ,000.00 

1,000.00 0.00 -1,000.00 

37,036.75 36,759.84 -276.91 
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